## **CAPITAL CITY PRESS**

## Publisher of THE ADVOCATE

## PROOF OF PUBLICATION

The hereto attached notice was published in THE ADVOCATE, a daily newspaper of general circulation published in Baton Rouge, Louisiana, and the Official Journal of the State of Louisiana, City of Baton Rouge, and Parish of East Baton Rouge or published daily in THE TIMES-PICAYUNE/ THE NEW ORLEANS ADVOCATE, in New Orleans Louisiana, or published daily in THE ACADIANA ADVOCATE in

01/29/2020, 01/30/2020, 01/31/2020

Kristi Bunch, Public Notices Representative

Sworn and subscribed before me by the person whose signature appears above

1/31/2020

Oriace 16 Cranitical

M. Monic McChristian, Notary Public ID# 88293 State of Louisiana My Commission Expires: Indefinite



FOREST OAKS WINDSOR PLACE CIVIC ASSOC 414795-01

PENNIE JOHNSON PO BOX 41062 BATON ROUGE, LA 70835

## PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE

(NOTICE OF INTENTION TO INTRODUCE LOCAL BILL -- HLS 20RS-5)

BIL - HLS 20R5-5) Public notice is hereby giv-en, as provided by Section 13, Article III of the Consti-tution of Louisiana, that there will be introduced at the forthcoming session of the Legislature of Louisia-ma, to be convened on March 9, 2020, a bill rela-tive to East Baton Rouge Parish to create and pro-vide for the Forest Oak Windsor Place Crime Pre-vention, Improvement, and Beautification District, to provide for district to the dis-trict's boundaries, pur-pose, governance, and powers and duties; to pro-vide for district funding, in-cluding the authority to impose and collect a par-cel fee; to authority to impose and collect par-cel fee; to authority to parcel fee of \$LIS per resi-dential parcel per year and \$500 per commercial par-cel per year, subject to vot-er approval; and to provide for related matters.

414795-Jan 29-30-31-3t